The Council has completed an extensive programme of minor flood and drainage schemes in the East Riding.
These important schemes which span across much of the East Riding are complement the larger major schemes
detailed on the webpage. The value of the below works ranges from just a few thousand pounds to seven figure
sums, funded through a combination of Council capital and revenue funding, Defra grants such as Flood Defence
Grant in Aid (FDGIA) and Local Levy funding.

For more information about these works contact us at: FCERM@eastriding.gov.uk

The following table details the minor schemes completed since 2007 and the accompanying map shows the
location of those schemes:

Map no. = Scheme name Summary description Approx. value range
1 Beck Lane/Barnards Drive, South Cave Flood reduction £10,000-£100,000
2 Roos Village Highway drainage improvements £10,000-£100,000
3 Ellerker Flood reduction & highway drainage improvements £10,000-£100,000
4 Creyke Beck, Cottingham New screen structure £10,000-£100,000
5 Snuff Mill Lane, Cottingham New screen structure £10,000-£100,000
6 Mill Beck, Cottingham New screen structure £10,000-£100,000
7 Willerby Low Road, Cottingham New screen structure £0-£10,000
8 Megginsons Turnpike, Hutton Cranswick Drainage improvements £0-£10,000
9 A1079 Deepdale, Bishop Burton Highway drainage improvements £10,000-£100,000
10 Hornsea Groundwater telemetry installation £10,000-£100,000
11 Eadon Place, Snaith New soakaways £10,000-£100,000
12 King George V Playing Fields, Cottingham = New flood bund £0-£10,000
13 Red House Lane, Market Weighton Improvements to watercourse £0-£10,000
14 Burton Fleming Groundwater telemetry £0-£10,000
15 Barmston Main Road Highway drainage improvements £10,000-£100,000
16 Woodmansey School Flood reduction £0-£10,000
17 Swinefleet Highway drainage improvements £10,000-£100,000
18 The Hurn, Beverley Flood reduction £100,000-£500,000
19 Kitchen Lane, Beverley Flood reduction £10,000-£100,000
20 Cleeton Lane, Skipsea Flood reduction £100,000-£500,000
21 Church Lane, Long Riston Flood reduction £10,000-£100,000
22 Canada Drive, Cherry Burton Flood reduction £100,000-£500,000
23 Great Gutter Lane, Willerby Flood reduction £100,000-£500,000
24 Manorfield Road, Driffield Flood reduction £10,000-£100,000
25 Holmes Lane, Bilton Flood reduction £100,000-£500,000
26 Main Street, Ulrome Culvert improvements £10,000-£100,000
27 Victorias Way, Cottingham (2009) New screen structure £10,000-£100,000
28 Foss Dyke, Hornsea Ditch improvements £10,000-£100,000
29 Astral Close, Hessle New screen structure £10,000-£100,000
30 Pasture Terrace, Beverley Large flood alleviation scheme - new flood wall £500,000+
31 Raywell Valley, Cottingam Large flood alleviation scheme - attenuation lagoons £500,000+
32 Valley Drive, Kirkella Flood reduction £100,000-£500,000


mailto:FCERM@eastriding.gov.uk

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Broad Lane Beck, Cottingham
Station Road, Keyingham
Anlaby Common

The Green, Arram
Gilberdyke

Sands Lane, North Cave
Nethergate, Nafferton

Great Hatfield

The Archway, Market Weighton
The Meadows, Cherry Burton
Lowthorpe Lane, Harpham
Hull Road, Anlaby
Westgate, Hornsea

Langtoft Village

Atwick Village

Clay Lane, Market Weighton
Inmans Estate, Hedon
Melton Bottom

Main Street, Kilnwick
Humbleton

School Lane, Keyingham,
North Cave Primary School
Eastrington Primary School
Rectory Road, Roos

Bilton

Hollym

Carr Lane, Eastrington
Brough and Elloughton
Burton Pidsea

Westlands Drain, Hedon,
Airmyn

Parklands, Goole

Gypsey Race, Bridlington
Flamborough School

Castle Hill Drain, Cottingham
Beverley Beck

Hull Road, Woodmansey

Catfoss

Londsborough Road, Market Weighton

Crabtree Lane, Old Ellerby
Howden (2015)

Ganstead Lane

Greenland Drain, Barmby Moor

Yapham

Culvert improvements

Flood reduction

Flood reduction

Flood reduction

Flood reduction phases 1, 2 and 3
Culvert improvement

Highway drainage improvements
Drainage improvements
Drainage improvements
Drainage improvements

Culvert scheme

New screen structure

Culvert improvements

Drainage improvements

Flood reduction

Culvert improvements

Property Level Flood Protection
Culvert rehabilitation

Highway drainage improvements
Drainage improvements
Highway drainage improvements
Drainage Improvements
Drainage Improvements

Large flood alleviation scheme
Property Level Flood Protection
Flood reduction

Drainage improvements

Flood reduction

Flood reduction

New screen structure

Drainage improvements
Highway drainage improvements
New screen structure

Ditch improvements

Culvert cleaning and surveying
Pump improvements

Culvert improvements

Pump installation

Culvert improvement

Ditch culverting

Drainage improvements
Drainage improvements

New screen structure

Drainage improvements

£100,000-£500,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£100,000-£500,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£100,000-£500,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£0-£10,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£100,000-£500,000
£10,000-£100,000
£0-£10,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£0-£10,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£0-£10,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000



77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Elsie Street Goole

Airmyn White City

Cowick Road Snailth

Bubwith Dyon Drain

Barmby Moor Post Office
Bolton Manor

Ganstead Lane

Danes Dyke

Scuttlecroft Lane, Howden
Endyke Lane, Cottingham
Bainton

Wicstun Way, Market Weighton
Sancton Road, Market Weighton
Gomary Corner, Leconfield
Fishpond Hill, Kilnwick Percy
Sutton Upon Derwent
Burton Fleming

Market Place, Pocklington
Market Weighton School
Leconfield

Lelley Village

Woodmansey Primary School
Stamford Bridge

Foss Beck, Wilberfoss

River Hull

Goole train station

Great Hatfield

Burnby Village

Bubwith Village

Thornham Close, South Cave
Brantingham Road, Elloughton

Beverley Road, Market Weighton

Drainage improvements
Drainage improvements
Drainage improvements
Drainage improvements
Drainage improvements

Culvert and watercourse improvements
Flood reduction

Drainage improvements
Drainage improvements

Surface water culvert repairs
Flood reduction

Drainage improvements
Highway drainage improvements
Highway drainage improvements
Highway drainage improvements
Surface water culvert repairs
Drainage improvements
Highway drainage improvements
Flood reduction

Flood alleviation scheme
Highway drainage improvements
New screen structure

New pumping station

Install non return valves

Sunken vessel removal phase 1 and 2
Drainage improvements
Drainage repairs

New surface water culvert

Bank stabilisation and drainage improvements
New trash screen and telemetry
Drainage Improvements

Drainage Improvements

£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£10,000-£100,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£0-£10,000
£10,000-£100,000
£500,000+
£10,000-£100,000
£0-£10,000
£10,000-£100,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£0-£10,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£10,000-£100,000
£100,000-£500,000

The following works are programmed to be completed in 2018, subject to technical, environmental and financial

approvals:

109
110
111
112
113
114

Lockington Village

Skidby Village Playing Fields
Church Road, North Ferriby
Victoria Road, Beverley
Gilberdyke Village Hall

Skerne

Flood alleviation scheme
Flood alleviation scheme
Highway drainage improvements
Drainage improvements
Drainage improvements

Highway drainage improvements

The Flood Risk Management Team have started a programme of re-establishing a number of highway attenuation
lagoons in poor condition. The lagoons have been built over the past 20 years as part of new road schemes in



order to attenuate surface water flows and improve drainage. The intention of the maintenance works is to
restore the lagoons to their original condition, and make improvements to the operation and effectiveness where
there is an opportunity to do so. During the past 2 years, the following lagoons have been brought up to
maintainable standard:

A A164 Swanland

B A164 Great Gutter Willerby

C A164 Albion Mills Willerby

D A164 Westfield Lagoon Cottingham

E A164 Skidby Lagoon

F A164 Bentley Lagoon

G A164 Humber Bridge Approach

H A1079 Dunswell

1 A1079 Sancton Road Market Weighton
J A1079 Market Weighton Beck

K A1079 Market Weighton Allotment

L A1033 Hedon Lagoon

M A165 Whitecross Leven

N Bridlington Bay Road Railway, Carnaby
[0} Bridlington Bay Road Lodge, Carnaby
P Dog Kennel Lane, Cherry Burton

Q Welham Bridge Lagoon



	Small to medium sized flood Alleviation works

