SMALL TO MEDIUM SIZED FLOOD ALLEVIATION WORKS

The Council has completed an extensive programme of minor flood and drainage schemes in the East Riding. These important schemes which span across much of the East Riding are complement the larger major schemes detailed on the webpage. The value of the below works ranges from just a few thousand pounds to seven figure sums, funded through a combination of Council capital and revenue funding, Defra grants such as Flood Defence Grant in Aid (FDGiA) and Local Levy funding.

For more information about these works contact us at: FCERM@eastriding.gov.uk

The following table details the minor schemes completed since 2007 and the accompanying map shows the location of those schemes:

Map no.	Scheme name	Summary description	Approx. value range
1	Beck Lane/Barnards Drive, South Cave	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
2	Roos Village	Highway drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
3	Ellerker	Flood reduction & highway drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
4	Creyke Beck, Cottingham	New screen structure	£10,000-£100,000
5	Snuff Mill Lane, Cottingham	New screen structure	£10,000-£100,000
6	Mill Beck, Cottingham	New screen structure	£10,000-£100,000
7	Willerby Low Road, Cottingham	New screen structure	£0-£10,000
8	Megginsons Turnpike, Hutton Cranswick	Drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
9	A1079 Deepdale, Bishop Burton	Highway drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
10	Hornsea	Groundwater telemetry installation	£10,000-£100,000
11	Eadon Place, Snaith	New soakaways	£10,000-£100,000
12	King George V Playing Fields, Cottingham	New flood bund	£0-£10,000
13	Red House Lane, Market Weighton	Improvements to watercourse	£0-£10,000
14	Burton Fleming	Groundwater telemetry	£0-£10,000
15	Barmston Main Road	Highway drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
16	Woodmansey School	Flood reduction	£0-£10,000
17	Swinefleet	Highway drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
18	The Hurn, Beverley	Flood reduction	£100,000-£500,000
19	Kitchen Lane, Beverley	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
20	Cleeton Lane, Skipsea	Flood reduction	£100,000-£500,000
21	Church Lane, Long Riston	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
22	Canada Drive, Cherry Burton	Flood reduction	£100,000-£500,000
23	Great Gutter Lane, Willerby	Flood reduction	£100,000-£500,000
24	Manorfield Road, Driffield	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
25	Holmes Lane, Bilton	Flood reduction	£100,000-£500,000
26	Main Street, Ulrome	Culvert improvements	£10,000-£100,000
27	Victorias Way, Cottingham (2009)	New screen structure	£10,000-£100,000
28	Foss Dyke, Hornsea	Ditch improvements	£10,000-£100,000
29	Astral Close, Hessle	New screen structure	£10,000-£100,000
30	Pasture Terrace, Beverley	Large flood alleviation scheme - new flood wall	£500,000+
31	Raywell Valley, Cottingam	Large flood alleviation scheme - attenuation lagoons	£500,000+
32	Valley Drive, Kirkella	Flood reduction	£100,000-£500,000

33	Broad Lane Beck, Cottingham	Culvert improvements	£100,000-£500,000
34	Station Road, Keyingham	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
35	Anlaby Common	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
36	The Green, Arram	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
37	Gilberdyke	Flood reduction phases 1, 2 and 3	£100,000-£500,000
38	Sands Lane, North Cave	Culvert improvement	£10,000-£100,000
39	Nethergate, Nafferton	Highway drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
40	Great Hatfield	Drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
41	The Archway, Market Weighton	Drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
42	The Meadows, Cherry Burton	Drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
43	Lowthorpe Lane, Harpham	Culvert scheme	£0-£10,000
44	Hull Road, Anlaby	New screen structure	£10,000-£100,000
45	Westgate, Hornsea	Culvert improvements	£10,000-£100,000
46	Langtoft Village	Drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
47	Atwick Village	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
48	Clay Lane, Market Weighton	Culvert improvements	£10,000-£100,000
49	Inmans Estate, Hedon	Property Level Flood Protection	£100,000-£500,00
50	Melton Bottom	Culvert rehabilitation	£10,000-£100,000
51	Main Street, Kilnwick	Highway drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
52	Humbleton	Drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
53	School Lane, Keyingham,	Highway drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
54	North Cave Primary School	Drainage Improvements	£10,000-£100,000
55	Eastrington Primary School	Drainage Improvements	£10,000-£100,000
56	Rectory Road, Roos	Large flood alleviation scheme	£10,000-£100,000
57	Bilton	Property Level Flood Protection	£100,000-£500,000
58	Hollym	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
59	Carr Lane, Eastrington	Drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
60	Brough and Elloughton	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
61	Burton Pidsea	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
62	Westlands Drain, Hedon,	New screen structure	£10,000-£100,000
63	Airmyn	Drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
64	Parklands, Goole	Highway drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
65	Gypsey Race, Bridlington	New screen structure	£10,000-£100,000
66	Flamborough School	Ditch improvements	£0-£10,000
67	Castle Hill Drain, Cottingham	Culvert cleaning and surveying	£10,000-£100,000
68	Beverley Beck	Pump improvements	£10,000-£100,000
69	Hull Road, Woodmansey	Culvert improvements	£10,000-£100,000
70	Catfoss	Pump installation	£10,000-£100,000
71	Londsborough Road, Market Weighton	Culvert improvement	£0-£10,000
72	Crabtree Lane, Old Ellerby	Ditch culverting	£10,000-£100,000
73	Howden (2015)	Drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
74	Ganstead Lane	Drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
75	Greenland Drain, Barmby Moor	New screen structure	£10,000-£100,000
76	Yapham	Drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000

77	Elsie Street Goole	Drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
78	Airmyn White City	Drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
79	Cowick Road Snailth	Drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
80	Bubwith Dyon Drain	Drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
81	Barmby Moor Post Office	Drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
82	Bolton Manor	Culvert and watercourse improvements	£10,000-£100,000
83	Ganstead Lane	Flood reduction	£0-£10,000
84	Danes Dyke	Drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
85	Scuttlecroft Lane, Howden	Drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
86	Endyke Lane, Cottingham	Surface water culvert repairs	£10,000-£100,000
87	Bainton	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
88	Wicstun Way, Market Weighton	Drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
89	Sancton Road, Market Weighton	Highway drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
90	Gomary Corner, Leconfield	Highway drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
91	Fishpond Hill, Kilnwick Percy	Highway drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
92	Sutton Upon Derwent	Surface water culvert repairs	£10,000-£100,000
93	Burton Fleming	Drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
94	Market Place, Pocklington	Highway drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
95	Market Weighton School	Flood reduction	£10,000-£100,000
96	Leconfield	Flood alleviation scheme	£500,000+
97	Lelley Village	Highway drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
98	Woodmansey Primary School	New screen structure	£0-£10,000
99	Stamford Bridge	New pumping station	£10,000-£100,000
100	Foss Beck, Wilberfoss	Install non return valves	£0-£10,000
101	River Hull	Sunken vessel removal phase 1 and 2	£0-£10,000
102	Goole train station	Drainage improvements	£0-£10,000
103	Great Hatfield	Drainage repairs	£0-£10,000
104	Burnby Village	New surface water culvert	£10,000-£100,000
105	Bubwith Village	Bank stabilisation and drainage improvements	£10,000-£100,000
106	Thornham Close, South Cave	New trash screen and telemetry	£10,000-£100,000
107	Brantingham Road, Elloughton	Drainage Improvements	£10,000-£100,000
108	Beverley Road, Market Weighton	Drainage Improvements	£100,000-£500,000
		·	

The following works are programmed to be completed in 2018, subject to technical, environmental and financial approvals:

109	Lockington Village	Flood alleviation scheme
110	Skidby Village Playing Fields	Flood alleviation scheme
111	Church Road, North Ferriby	Highway drainage improvements
112	Victoria Road, Beverley	Drainage improvements
113	Gilberdyke Village Hall	Drainage improvements
114	Skerne	Highway drainage improvements

The Flood Risk Management Team have started a programme of re-establishing a number of highway attenuation lagoons in poor condition. The lagoons have been built over the past 20 years as part of new road schemes in

order to attenuate surface water flows and improve drainage. The intention of the maintenance works is to restore the lagoons to their original condition, and make improvements to the operation and effectiveness where there is an opportunity to do so. During the past 2 years, the following lagoons have been brought up to maintainable standard:

Α	A164 Swanland
В	A164 Great Gutter Willerby
С	A164 Albion Mills Willerby
D	A164 Westfield Lagoon Cottingham
E	A164 Skidby Lagoon
F	A164 Bentley Lagoon
G	A164 Humber Bridge Approach
н	A1079 Dunswell
ı	A1079 Sancton Road Market Weighton
J	A1079 Market Weighton Beck
К	A1079 Market Weighton Allotment
L	A1033 Hedon Lagoon
М	A165 Whitecross Leven
N	Bridlington Bay Road Railway, Carnaby
0	Bridlington Bay Road Lodge, Carnaby
P	Dog Kennel Lane, Cherry Burton
Q	Welham Bridge Lagoon